
SEPTEMBER 10, 2010 HEARINGS 
 
 
ARKANSAS CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD 
 
vs. 
 
ROB RICHENS, D/B/A RICHENS CONCRETE INC. 
 
      ORDER 
 The Board voted unanimously that Rob Richens, d/b/a Richens Concrete 
Inc. shall pay a civil penalty of $2,736.00 for violation of Act 150; $9,120.00 for 
violation of Act 162 as amended for a total of $11,856.00 to the Board, payable 
within twenty (20) days of receipt of this Order and refrain from bidding on or 
performing work on any projects in excess of $20,000.00 prior to being licensed 
with the Contractors Licensing Board and obtaining a $10,000.00 surety bond or 
cash bond as required by Ark. Code Ann. § 17-25-401, et seq.. 
 
 

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS 
 

 
Terry Jackson DBA - Central Regional Construction, Inc. $3,000.00 reduced 
to $1,500.00 if no further violations for 2 years 
Alex Herrera DBA - The Herrera Group $800.00 
Collasa Construction, LLC $600.00 
Charles Reynolds DBA - Reynolds Asphalt $4,000.00 reduced to $2,000.00 if 
no further violations for 3 years 
Antonio Ramirez DBA - Sunshine Construction $1,300.00 
John Rushing, Sr. DBA - John Rushing Masonry $300.00 
Fayetteville Shale Construction LLC $10,000.00 reduced to $5,000.00 if 
obtain a license within 90 day and there are no further violations for 2 years 
First N Fiber LLC $5,000.00 reduced to $2,500.00 if licesned within 90 days 
and no further violations for 2 years 
T.D. Thompson Construction, Inc. Contractor surrendered license in lieu of 
hearing and agreed not to attempt to renew license for one year 
Danny Padgett DBA - Padgett Electrical Heat & Air $500.00 
Juan Vazquez DBA - Juan's Construction Company $500.00 
Burton-Wright Tech Services, LLC $2,400.00 
Corby Wright DBA - Corby Wright Construction $500.00 
Thomas Scrape DBA - ARC Angel Metal Works $300.00 
George Ring $1,500.00 
Daren Davis DBA - D & D Roofing & Construction $500.00 
A.G. Hunt Construction Co., Inc. $300.00 
Switzer Stucco & Plaster, Inc. $5,000.00 
Marvin E. (Tom) Brooks DBA - Cinergi $1,200.00 



Beta Arkansas, LLC DBA - R.G. Morgan & Son Central Arkansas $5,000.00 
Preferred Plumbing, Inc. $300.00 
Carter Brothers Fabrications, LLC $1,200.00 


